Video Processing & IP Media Platforms
Features
	� Short Depth 1RU x 19" Server Platform
	� Intel 12th/13th/14th generation Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3 Processor with Intel UHD
Graphic Functionality and Intel Quick Sync Video Support
	� Four PCI Express Card Slots for I/O and Accelerators
	� Four Gigabit Ethernet Network Ports
	� Front Panel LCD Display, Keypad, and Confidence Monitor

Video Processing & IP Media Platforms
VEGA-7030
Ordering Information
Part Number CPU CPU Cooler BMC LCM Confidence Monitor PSU PCIe Expansion
VEGA-7030-0A00E NA Yes Yes Yes Yes
1x 550W
2x PCIe Gen 4x8
2x PCIe Gen 3x4
VEGA-7030-0A01E NA Yes Yes No No
VEGA-7030-0B00E NA Yes No Yes Yes
VEGA-7030-0B01E NA Yes No No No
VEGA-7030-2A01     NA Yes Yes No No NA
VEGA-7030-2B01     NA Yes No No No NA
Peripheral
Category Advantech P/N Description
CPU
96MPI-14900-24E Intel® Core i9-14900 2G 36M 24C
96MPI-14700-20E Intel® Core i7-14700 2.1G 33M 20C
96MPI-14500-14E Intel® Core i5-14500 2.6G 24M 14C
96MPI-14100-4E Intel® Core i3-14100 3.5G 12M 4C
96MPI-13900E-24E Intel® Core i9-13900E 1.8G 32M 24C
96MPI-13900-24E Intel® Core i9-13900 2.0G 36M 24C
96MPI-13700E-16E Intel® Core i7-13700E 1.9G 24M 16C
96MPI-13700-16E Intel® Core i7-13700 2.1G 24M 16C
96MPI-13500E-14E Intel® Core i5-13500E 2.4G 11.5M 14C
96MPI-13500-14E Intel® Core i5-13500 2.5G 24M 14C
96MPI-13100E-4E Intel® Core i3-13100E 3.3G 5M 4C
96MPI-13100-4E Intel® Core i3-13100 3.4G 12M 4C
96MPI7A-2.1-25M17 Intel® Core i7-12700 2.1G 25M 12C
96MPI5A-3.0-18M17 Intel® Core i5-12500 3G 18M 6C
Memory
AQD-D5V48GN56-HA 48GB DDR5-5600 3GX8 1.1V
AQD-D5V32GN56-HB  32GB DDR5-5600 2GX8 1.1V
AQD-D5V16GN56-HB 16GB DDR5-5600 2GX8 1.1V
AQD-D5V8GN56-HC 8GB DDR5-5600 1GX16 1.1V
AQD-D5V16GN56-HB1 16GB DDR5-5600 2GX8 1.1V
AQD-D5V32GE56-HB1 32GB ECC-DDR5-5600 2GX8 1.1V
M.2 NVME
96FD80-P1TB-TS1 SSSTC M.2 2280 1TB NVME G4x4 DRAMLESS SSD
96FD80-P512-TS1 SSSTC M.2 2280 512GB NVME G4x4 DRAMLESS SSD
96FD80-P256-TS1 SSSTC M.2 2280 256GB NVME G4x4 DRAMLESS SSD
2.5" HDD/SSD 96FD25-ST960-M54P Micron 5400PRO 2.5" 960GB SATA3 3DTLC
PSU
VEGA-7030-PS0AE VEGA-7030 550W CRPS PSU
VEGA-7030-PS2AE VEGA-7030 800W CRPS PSU
Slide Rail for Rack Mount VEGA-7030-SL2AE VEGA-7030 Tooless Slide Rail
Power Cord
1702002605 Power Cord EU 3P 10A 250V 183cm (EU)
1702002600 Power Cord UL 3P 10A 125V 183cm (US)
1700000237 Power Cord PSE 3P 12A 125V 183cm (Japan)
PCIe Card
VEGA-3310-A0 VEGA-3310-A0 (non-FPGA SKU)
VEGA-3321-I0F0 VEGA-3321 VoIP_25G for SMPTE2110
VEGA-3312-S0G0 VEGA-3312_SDI
PCIE-2521NP-MEA1E Dual Port SFP28 25GbE Ethernet PCIE Adapter with NVIDIA ConnectX-6
PCIE-1220PS-00A1E Dual Port SFP+ 10GbE Ethernet PCIE Adapter with Intel X710
PCIE-1131PS-00A1E Quad Port Fiber Gigabit Ethernet PCIE Server Adapter with Intel® I350
PCIE-1130PS-00A1E   Quad Port RJ45 Gigabit Ethernet PCIE Adapter with Intel I350